The Easement Area is described and depicted in the exhibits to the Deeds. The nature, 
scope, and conditions of the Easements are set forth in the Deeds with respect to each Easement.

2. PURCHASE PRICE 

2.1. Purchase Price 

(1) The purchase price for the Pipeline Easement is TWENTY FOUR 
THOUSAND FORTY EIGHT AND NO 1/100 DOLLARS ($24,048.00). 

(2) The purchase price for the TCE is TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
SIXTY FIVE AND NO 1/100 DOLLARS ($10,565.00). 

Accordingly, the total rounded purchase price for the Easements is THIRTY FIVE 
THOUSAND AND NO 1/100 DOLLARS ($35,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”). 

2.2. Payment 

On the Closing Date (defined in Section 5.3 [Closing Date] below), City will pay the 
Purchase Price, adjusted pursuant to the provisions of Section 6 [Expenses; Closing Costs] below, 
and reduced by any credits due City under this Agreement.